THE DATASHEET OF
XRCGB24M000F0G00R0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Crystal Units
P79E.pdf
Dec. 22,2020
EU RoHS Compliant
For r o ur

[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB16M000FXN01R0 HCR2016 16.0000 ±40ppm (Total)(-30 to +85°C) ±5 200 8 100
XRCGB24M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB25M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB26M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M120F2P00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB30M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB31M250F2P00R0 HCR2016 31.2500 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB32M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB38M400F2P00R0 HCR2016 38.4000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB24M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB25M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB26M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB27M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB27M120F2P00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB30M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB31M250F2P00R0 HCR2016 31.2500 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB32M000F2P00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB37M400F1S1AR0 HCR2016 37.4000 ±10 ±10 (-30 to +85°C) ±2 60 6 300
XRCGB37M400F1S2FR0 HCR2016 37.4000 ±10 ±20 (-40 to +105°C) ±2 60 6 300
XRCGB38M400F1S1AR0 HCR2016 38.4000 ±10 ±10 (-30 to +85°C) ±2 60 6 300
XRCGB38M400F1S2FR0 HCR2016 38.4000 ±10 ±20 (-40 to +105°C) ±2 60 6 300
XRCGB40M000F1S1AR0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±10 ±10 (-30 to +85°C) ±2 60 6 300
XRCGB40M000F1S2FR0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±10 ±20 (-40 to +105°C) ±2 60 6 300
<XRCGB_F_P/XRCPB_F_P>
<XRCGB_F_S>
<XRCGB_F_M/XRCPB_F_M>
* Equivalent Series Resistance
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB24M000F1H00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±10 ±10 (-20 to +70°C) ±2 80 6 300
XRCGB25M000F1H00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±10 ±10 (-20 to +70°C) ±2 80 6 300
XRCGB26M000F1H00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±10 ±10 (-30 to +85°C) ±2 60 6 300
XRCGB32M000F1H00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±10 ±10 (-30 to +85°C) ±2 60 6 300
<XRCGB_F_H>
* Equivalent Series Resistance
* Equivalent Series Resistance
Continued on the following page.
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB24M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB24M576F3M00R0 HCR2016 24.5760 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB25M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB26M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M120F3M00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB30M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB31M250F3M00R0 HCR2016 31.2500 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB32M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB33M868F4M00R0 HCR2016 33.8688 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB38M400F4M00R0 HCR2016 38.4000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
P79E.pdf
Dec. 22,2020
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.

[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB40M000F4M00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB48M000F4M00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB50M000F4M00R0 HCR2016 50.0000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 65 6 300
XRCPB24M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB24M576F3M00R0 HCR2016 24.5760 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB25M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB26M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB27M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB27M120F3M00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB30M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB31M250F3M00R0 HCR2016 31.2500 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB32M000F3M00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±30 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB33M868F4M00R0 HCR2016 33.8688 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB40M000F4M00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB48M000F4M00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB50M000F4M00R0 HCR2016 50.0000 ±45 ±40 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 65 6 300
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB24M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB24M576F0L00R0 HCR2016 24.5760 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB25M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB26M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M120F0L00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB30M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB31M250F0L00R0 HCR2016 31.2500 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB32M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB33M868F0L00R0 HCR2016 33.8688 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB38M400F0L00R0 HCR2016 38.4000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB40M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB48M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB50M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 50.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB24M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB24M576F0L00R0 HCR2016 24.5760 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB25M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB26M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB27M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB27M120F0L00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCPB30M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB31M250F0L00R0 HCR2016 31.2500 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB32M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 32.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB33M868F0L00R0 HCR2016 33.8688 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB40M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB48M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCPB50M000F0L00R0 HCR2016 50.0000 ±100 ±50 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
* Equivalent Series Resistance
<XRCGB_F_L/XRCPB_F_L>
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCHA16M000F0L01R0 HCR2520 16.0000 ±100 ±100 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 100 8 300
XRCHA20M000F0L01R0 HCR2520 20.0000 ±100 ±100 (-30 to +85°C) ±5 80 8 300
* Equivalent Series Resistance
<XRCHA_F_L>
P79E.pdf
Dec. 22,2020

[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCHA16M000F0A01R0 HCR2520 16.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 100 8 300
XRCHA16M000F0A11R0 HCR2520 16.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 100 8 600
XRCHA16M000F0A12R0 HCR2520 16.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +150°C) ±5 100 8 300
XRCHA16M000F0A13R0 HCR2520 16.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +150°C) ±5 100 8 600
XRCHA20M000F0A01R0 HCR2520 20.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 80 8 300
XRCHA20M000F0A11R0 HCR2520 20.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 80 8 600
XRCHA20M000F0A12R0 HCR2520 20.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +150°C) ±5 80 8 300
XRCHA20M000F0A13R0 HCR2520 20.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +150°C) ±5 80 8 600
XRCHA24M000F0A01R0 HCR2520 24.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 80 8 300
XRCHA24M000F0A11R0 HCR2520 24.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 80 8 600
XRCHA24M000F0A12R0 HCR2520 24.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +150°C) ±5 80 8 300
XRCHA24M000F0A13R0 HCR2520 24.0000 ±100 ±100 (-40 to +150°C) ±5 80 8 600
* Equivalent Series Resistance
* Equivalent Series Resistance
* Equivalent Series Resistance
<XRCHA_F_A (For Automotive)>

[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGE20M000F3A1BR0 HCR2016 20.0000 ±30 ±45 (-40 to +125°C) ±5 150 8 300
XRCGE24M545FBA1AR0 HCR2016 24.5454 ±15 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±10/10Years 100 6 300
XRCGE25M000FBA1AR0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±15 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±10/10Years 100 6 300
XRCGE26M000FBA1AR0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±15 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±10/10Years 80 6 300
XRCGE27M000FBA1AR0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±15 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±10/10Years 80 6 300
XRCGE27M600FBA1AR0 HCR2016 27.6000 ±15 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±10/10Years 80 6 300
XRCGE24M000FBA1AR0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±15 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±10/10Years 120 6 300
XRCGE40M000F3A1AR0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±30 ±45 (-40 to +125°C) ±20/15Years 70 6 300
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB24M000F3A00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±30 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 120 6 300
XRCGB24M305F3A00R0 HCR2016 24.3050 ±30 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 110 6 300
XRCGB25M000F3A00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±30 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 100 6 300
<XRCGE_F_A (For Automotive)>
<XRCGB_F_A (For Automotive)>
Series Type Package
Frequency

[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB24M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB24M000F3G00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB24M576F0G00R0 HCR2016 24.5760 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB24M576F3G00R0 HCR2016 24.5760 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB25M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB25M000F3G00R0 HCR2016 25.0000 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB26M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB26M000F3G00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M000F3G00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB27M120F3G00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 150 6 300
XRCGB30M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB30M000F3G00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±30 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB33M868F0G00R0 HCR2016 33.8688 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB33M868F4G00R0 HCR2016 33.8688 ±45 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB40M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB40M000F4G00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±45 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB48M000F0G00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±100 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
XRCGB48M000F4G00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±45 ±50 (-40 to +85°C) ±5 100 6 300
<XRCGB_F_G (For Car Multimedia)>
* Equivalent Series Resistance
* Equivalent Series Resistance
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB24M000F2C00R0 HCR2016 24.0000 ±20 ±50 (-40 to +105°C) ±2 120 6 300
XRCGB27M600F2C00R0 HCR2016 27.6000 ±20 ±20 (-30 to +85°C) ±2 80 6 300
<XRCGB_F_C (For Automotive)>
Part Number Type
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
ESR*
(Ωmax.)
Load
Capacitance
(pF)
Drive
Level
(μW max.)
XRCGB26M000F3A00R0 HCR2016 26.0000 ±30 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 80 6 300
XRCGB27M000F3A00R0 HCR2016 27.0000 ±30 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 80 6 300
XRCGB27M120F3A00R0 HCR2016 27.1200 ±30 ±35 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 80 6 300
XRCGB30M000F5A00R0 HCR2016 30.0000 ±50 ±65 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 70 6 300
XRCGB40M000F5A00R0 HCR2016 40.0000 ±50 ±65 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 70 6 300
XRCGB48M000F5A00R0 HCR2016 48.0000 ±50 ±65 (-40 to +125°C) ±2 60 6 300
Continued from the preceding page.
P79E.pdf
Dec. 22,2020
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.